FORM PTO-1594 RECODERATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 6-93) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings □□□ ▼ 5.18.00 To the Honorable Commissioner of F attached original documents or copy thereof. 101376696 Name of conveying party(ies): .d address of receiving party(ies) internet.com Corporation Name: Paul Shread d.b.a, Internet Investing Internal Address:\_ ☑ Individual(s) Association Street Address: 23 Old Kings Highway South ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State City: Darien State: CT ZIP: 06820 □ Other\_ ☐ Individual(s) citizenship\_\_\_\_\_ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes XX No Association \_\_\_ General Partnership\_\_\_ 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Limited Partnership\_\_\_ ☑ Corporation-State <u>Delaware</u> XX Assignment □ Merger □ Other ☐ Security Agreement □ Change of Name ☐ Other \_\_\_\_\_ If assignee is not comiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation O Yes & No is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Execution Date: April 26, 2000 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 

Yes 

No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 75/782,568 Additional numbers attached? 

Yes 

No 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence registrations involved: ....... concerning document should be mailed: Claudia Cantarella, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....S\_\_\_40\_\_ Internal Address: Willkie Farr & Gallagher Enclosed XX Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 787 Seventh Avenue 8. Deposit account number: 23-2405 ZIP:\_10019 City: New York State: NY (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

9. Statement and signature.

01 FC:481

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

the original document.

Name of Person Signing

Deirdre Wall

40.00 CH

May 18, 2000

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

## Exhibit E

## Trademark Assignment

## **ASSIGNMENT**

This Assignment is made between Internet Investing, a corporation with offices at 22 Mooring Point Court, Annapolis, Maryland 21403 ("Assignor"), and internet.com Corporation, a corporation of the State of Delaware with offices at 23 Old Kings Highway South, Darien, Connecticut 06820 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, by an Asset Purchase Agreement, dated \( \frac{26}{26} \) (the "Agreement"), Assignor agreed to assign to Assignee all common law rights in the trademarks and service marks listed on the attached Schedule, all applications and registrations pertaining thereto, and all goodwill associated therewith, including the listed applications to and registrations in the United States Patent and Trademark Office together with all the assets of the business conducted under the Marks, and all rights to claims of past infringement thereof (collectively the "Marks"); and

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10) and other good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, sell and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest throughout the world in and to: (i) the Marks, including all applications or registrations therefor and all goodwill pertaining thereto; (ii) the portion of the business of Assignor to which the listed intent-to-use applications apply: (iii) all income, royalties, damages and payments now due or which hereafter become due or payable in respect to thereto; (iv) all causes of action (in law or equity) and rights to suc, counterclaim and/or recover for past, present or future infringement of thereof; and (v) all rights corresponding to the foregoing.

Assignor hereby agrees to execute all papers and to perform all other proper acts requested by Assignee or its successors or assigns to secure to Assignee or its successors or assigns the rights hereby transferred.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Assignment as of 4/26 2000.

Internet Investing ("Assignor"

Name:

itle: Paul Shrea

14

| STATE OF)                                   |                                     |
|---|-------------------------------------|
| COUNTY OF)                                  |                                     |
| On this day of, 2                           | 2000, personally appeared before me |
| known to me to be of                        | , who acknowledged that             |
| he/she signed this trademark assignment ins | strument as a free act on behalf of |
|   |                                     |
|   | Notary Public                       |
|   | My commission expires:              |
|   | 1414 dollamosion expires.           |
|   |                                     |
|   |                                     |
|   |                                     |
| AGREED AND ACKNOWLEDGED:                    |                                     |
|   |                                     |
| internet.com Corporation                    |                                     |
| •   |                                     |
|   |                                     |
| Ву:   |                                     |
| Name:                                       |                                     |
| Title:                                      |                                     |

Trademark Schedule

Internet Investing
Internetinvesting.com
Afterhourstrading.com
Extendedhourstrading.com
Internetinvesting.net

98% TRADEMARK. P.03
REEL: 002084 FRAME: 0942

**RECORDED: 05/18/2000**